## OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL JUDGE:: FAMILY COURT- II : KAMRUP(M) : GUWAHATI.

"Notice Inviting Tender" Dated: 19.10.2022

Date: 19.10.2022

No. FCK 41/12/Veh./295/2022

Kamrup(M).

Pursuant to the notification no. HC.VIII-76/2019/2939/AC dated 07.05.2021 of the Hon'ble Gauhati High Court, sealed Tender affixing Court fee stamps of Rs. 8.25/- (Non Refundable) are invited from intending Government reputed and registered parties/Agencies/Firm's/Individual for outsourcing of Monthly rental basis for use as official vehicle of the Principal Judge, Family Court-II,

## **DETAILS OF REQUIRED VEHICLE:**

			Color	Remarks
SI. No.	Name of the Vehicle	Quantity	Color	Remarks
1	Hyundai Verna SX(0) Petrol or	1 (one)	White/Off white	Preference will be given to vehicle in good condition
2	Innova Crysta			
3	Honda City VX MT(petrol)			

Interested parties/Agencies/Firms/Individual who is/are willing to comply with the following terms and conditions to this notice may submit their tender within 15 days from the day of publication of this notice in the official website of District Judiciary, Kamrup(M).

## Terms and Conditions:

- 1. The Vehicle should not be preferably more than 1 year old and the total running should be preferably less than 20,000 kms.
- 2. All maintenance of the vehicle shall be done by the outsourcing parties/agencies/firms/individuals (except driver & fuel).
- 3. No driver is required from the end of the tender.
- 4. The contract period will be initially for 1 (one) year which may be extended (if necessary) or till new vehicle is provided by the Government.
- 5. The vehicle should be comprehensively insured and should carry all necessary permits, clearance from the Transport authority or any other concerned authority, pollution certificate, fitness certificate etc. from the competent authority. Undertaking in this regard is required to be submitted by the tenderer alongwith the tender.
- 6. The vehicle should be made available 24x7 in the service of the undersigned.
- 7. The interested parties/agencies/firms/individuals must submit the sealed quotation containing tender alongwith self attested copies of their GST registration certificate, PAN card, Vehicle registration Card, Vehicle Insurance Certificate alongwith other documents as mentioned in the notice.

8. The sealed envelope containing quotation shall be marked as "Quotation for outsourcing vehicle for Principal Judge, Family Court-II, Kamrup(M),

9. The undersigned reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the tenders in part or full, without assigning any reason whatsoever.

89

Principal Judge Family Court-II, Kamrup(M) PriGawahatidge Family Court-II, Kamrup (M) Guwahati

Memo No. FCK 41/12/Veh./295-A/2022

Date: 19.10.2022

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

1. System officer, Kamrup(M), Assam. He/she is directed to upload the "Notice" Inviting Tender" in the official website of the Kamrup(M) District Judiciary.

2. Notice Board, Family Court-II, Kamrup(M).

3. Office File.

Principal Judge Family Court-II, Kamrup(M) Guwahati Principal Judge

Family Court-II, Kamrup (M) Guwahati